Data Sheet
DS-VA-1306-eng-eu
April, 2008
Model GT 1306
1
 Warning
Brooks® Model GT 1306
O-ring Seal Flowmeter

exceed	3,4	bar.	A	customer	supplied	window		constructed	of	1/2-inch		polycarbonate	plastic	may	be	used	or	the
glass	tube	meter	may	be	replaced	with	an	all	metal	(amored)	meter.
How to order: please describe:	 •	Model	Number
	 	 	 	 •	Quantity	required
	 	 	 	 •	Minimum,	normal	and	maximum	flow	rate
	 	 	 	 •		Process	fluid,	density	and	viscosity	at	operating	conditions
	 	 	 	 •		Minimum,	normal	and	maximum	operating	temperature	and	pressure
	 	 	 	 •	Scale	inscription
	 	 	 	 •	Accessories	required,	i.e.	flow	controller
PANEL	CUT	OUT	FOR	BACK	PANEL	MOUNTING PANEL	CUT	OUT	FOR	FRONT	PANEL	MOUNTING
MODEL GT 1306
 METER
 SIZE  A B C D E F G H J
 SIZE	 7	 127	 300	 1/2”	 60	 250	 264	 261	 55	 55
 SIZE	 8	 127	 300	 1/2”	 60	 250	 264	 261	 55	 55
 SIZE	 10	 127	 300	 1”	 65	 250	 264	 261	 58	 59
4
E-Mail BrooksAm@BrooksInstrument.com
E-Mail BrooksEu@BrooksInstrument.com E-Mail BrooksAs@BrooksInstrument.com
MODEL LISTING
 BASE MoDEl No. DESCRIPTIoN
	 1306/B	 O-ring	seal	flowmeter,	scale	length	127	mm
 CODE TUBE TYPE
    *	 To	be	selected	from	the	flow	range	table
 CODE FLOAT TYPE
      *	 To	be	selected	from	the	flow	range	table
 CODE FITTING MATERIAL
 1	 Brass
 2 316 SS
 CODE O-RING MATERIAL
 1 Viton
	 2	 Buna
	 3	 Kalrez
 CODE CONNECTION TYPE
 1	 NPT
	 2	 BSP
 Code SCALe TYPe
 C mm Decal + cal. curve, Class 2.5
 D mm Decal + cal. curve, Class 1.6
 G % Decal + factor, Class 2.5
 H % Scale + factor, Class 1.6
 L DR scale, Class 2.5
 M DR scale, Class 1.6
  CODE PANEL MOUNTING
   1	 Long	screws	for	front	panel	mounting
   2	 Long	screws	for	back	panel	mounting
  CODE VALVE
   A 1/2”	Brass	needle	valve	on	inlet
	 	 	 B	 1/2”	316	SS	needle	valve	on	inlet
	 	 	 C	 1”	Brass	needle	valve	on	inlet
	 	 	 D	 1”	316	SS	needle	valve	on	inlet
	 	 	 E	 1/2”	Brass	needle	valve	on	outlet
   F 1/2”	316	SS	needle	valve	on	outlet
	 	 	 G	 1”	Brass	needle	valve	on	outlet
	 	 	 H	 1”	316	SS	needle	valve	on	outlet
 1306/B * * 1 1 1 A 1 A Typical model number
BROOKS SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Brooks	is	committed	to	assuring	all	of	our	customers	receive	the	ideal	flow	solution	for	their	application,	along	with	outstanding
service	and	support	to	back	it	up.	We	operate	first	class	repair	facilities	located	around	the	world	to	provide	rapid	response	and
support.	Each	location	utilizes	primary	standard	calibration	equipment	to	ensure	accuracy	and	reliability	for	repairs	and	recalibration.
The	primary	standard	calibration	equipment	to	calibrate	our	flow	products	is	certified	by	our	local	Weights	and	Measures	Authorities
and	traceable	to	the	relevant	International	Standards.
Visit www.BrooksInstrument.com to locate the service location nearest to you.
START-UP SERVICE AND IN-SITU CALIBRATION
		Brooks	Instrument	can	provide	start-up	service	prior	to	operation	when	required,	if	necessary	under	in-situ	conditions,	and
the	results	will	be	traceable	to	the	relevant	international	quality	standards.
CUSTOMER SEMINARS AND TRAINING
	Brooks	can	provide	customer	seminars	and	dedicated	training	to	engineers,	end	users	and	maintenance	persons.
HELP DESK
In	case	you	need	technical	assistance: